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PHYSICAL AND SPORTS EDUCATION
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a)the total number of Government run institutes imparting physical and sports education in the country, State-wise and location-wise;

(b)the number of students imparted training in the said institutes alongwith the number of students undergoing training therein during each of the last three years and the current year, institute-wise;

(c)the details of facilities at par with international norms being provided in the said institutes;

(d)the number of such students who participated in sports competitions/events during the said period, sports discipline-wise;

(e)whether the Government proposes to open more such institutes; and

(f)if so, the details thereof, State-wise, and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a)Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports does not maintain such records. As far as this Ministry is concerned, Lakshmibai National University of Physical Education (LNUPE), Gwalior, its North East Regional Centre at Guwahati (Assam) and Lakshmibai National College of Physical Education (LNCPE) Thiruvananathapuram are the institutions imparting Physical Education. Netaji Subhash National Institute of Sports (NSNIS), Patiala, Bangalore and Kolkata are the institutions imparting sports education.

(b)The details are as under:-

Physical Education

LNUPE

1.  2008-09 - 699

2.  2009-10 -   840

3.  2010-11 -   809

4. Current year - Gwalior - 744
    Guwahati - 121

LNCPE, Thiruvananathapuram

1.  2008-09  - 172

2.  2009-10  - 167

3.  2010-11  - 177

4.  Current year - 197

Sports Education


NS NIS

Year Patiala Bangalore Kolkata

2008-09  247  93  55
2009-10  243  97  59
2010-11  269  145  45
Current year 275  129  39

(c)These institutes are equipped with modern facilities. Sports facilities at par with international norms are available in the discipline of Football, Hockey, Basketball, Boxing, Tennis, Table Tennis, Volleyball, Handball, Cricket, Velodrome, Synthetic Athletic Track, Kho-Kho, Kabaddi , Weightlifting, Wrestling and Swimming Pool.

(d)The students who are imparted sports education in the said institutions become coaches in respective disciplines after completion of their education.

(e)&(f):The Guwahati campus of LNUPE has become functional. The thrust is on strengthening existing centres of SAI and LNUPE and opening centres of LNUPE in other parts of the country.
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